Illinois law.

Section 100.460  Revoked Licenses

a)	In conformance with Section 6-2(7) of the Act, no officer, director, member, managing member, partner, owner of more than 5% of the revoked license holder or any other person with a direct or indirect beneficial interest in a revoked license holder shall be issued a new liquor license or renew a liquor license at the same or any other location.

b)	The Commission may, at its discretion, determine that a revoked license holder or any other person with more than a 5% direct or indirect beneficial interest in a prior revoked license has been sufficiently rehabilitated to be issued a new liquor license or renew an existing liquor license.  The burden of proof of sufficient rehabilitation shall be on the applicant.

c)	The Commission shall solely consider rehabilitation evidence for prior revoked persons seeking licenses in which the Commission has primary jurisdiction or for persons who previously held an interest in a license revoked solely by the Commission.
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